507262779 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLO-LI CHU	03/22/2022
KUNIYA ABE	03/22/2022
HIDEO YOKOTA	03/22/2022
MING-DAR TSAI	03/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUNG YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	200 CHUNG PEI ROAD, CHUNG LI DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32023
Name:	RIKEN
Street Address:	2-1 HIROSAWA, WAKO
City:	SAITAMA
J., .	OATAWA
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17715975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BonnieLee@pypat.com
Correspondent Name: ANGELA HUANG

Address Line 1: 19925 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., STE. 100

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJ22011N_P4247-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/ANGELA HUANG/

PATENT 507262779 REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0756

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=AJ22011N_Assignment_Agreement#page1.tif
source=AJ22011N_Assignment_Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0757

Patent Assignment Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made on	Date	2022/03/22
by and between	Inventors	1. CHU, Slo-Li 2. ABE, Kuniya 3. YOKOTA, Hideo 4. TSAI, Ming-Dar
and	Assignee	Chung Yuan Christian University RIKEN
	Address	1. 200 Chung Pei Road, Chung Li District, Taoyuan City, Taiwan 32023, R.O.C. 2. 2-1 Hirosawa, Wako, Saitama 351-0198, Japan

WHEREAS, the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements in the below invention (the "Invention"):

Title of the Invention

SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING CELLS AND USES
THEREOF

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

- 1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all-foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for united States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled above and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assignees or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- 3. Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and
- 4. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Inventor on the date opposite the Inventor names.

CHU, SIG-LI CITUR, SIG-Li	Date	2022/03/22
ABE, Kuniya Pm 3/7 7111	Date	2022/03/22
YOKOTA, Hideo	Date	2022/03/22
TSAI, Ming-Dar Tsw. Ming-Day	Date	2022/03/22
	Date	
	ABE, Kuniya Pm 4/7 FIII (C) YOKOTA, Hideo (S) TSAI, Ming-Dar Tsai Ming-Day	CHU, Slo-Li Ju, Slo-Li ABE, Kuniya Program C VOKOTA, Hideo TSAI, Ming-Day Tsai May Day Date Date Date Date Date Date

2/2

RECORDED: 05/03/2022